PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Conner	07/13/2007
Woodrow Tracy Jr.	07/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSG Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1125 Wilderness Bluff Court	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6776445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (314) 726-7500

 Email:
 bwheelock@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15395-500001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan K. Wheelock

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment (6_776_445)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment (6_776_445)#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025084 FRAME: 0354

CH \$40.00 677

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David A. Conner, a citizen of the state of Missouri, residing at HC1, Box 1542, Eagle Rock, Missouri 65641, and Woodrow Tracy, Jr., a citizen of the state of Florida, residing at P.O. Box 7863, Indian Lake Estates, Florida 33855, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,776,445, for "Golf Cart Cover, Components Therefor And Methods Of Making The Same";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,776,445 to CSG Holdings, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, with a place of business at 1125 Wilderness Bluff Court, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,776,445;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, effective July 16, 2007, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,776,445, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS represent that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,776,445, and that ASSIGNORS have not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNORS' rights therein, and that ASSIGNORS will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNORS agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as are reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in U.S. Patent No. 6,776,445, including but not limited to further assignments.

David A. Conner

Date: 7-13-07

PATENT REEL: 025084 FRAME: 0355

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
COUNTY OF Greens) SS.	
On this 13th day of July, 2007, the County of Green, State of Misso to me known to be the person described foregoing instrument as a free act and defauthorized to execute the same.	in and who acknowledged executing the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have year last above written.	hereunto set my hand and seal the date and
My Commission Expires: [1.12-07	Notary Public TRACYLIVINGSTON Wotary Greene County My Commission Expires November 12, 2007 Woodrow Tracy, Jr.
-	Worky Tuy fr
Ι	Date: 7 -13 -07
STATE OF MISSOURI) SS. COUNTY OF Green On this 3 day of July, 20 for the County of Green, State of Missour, to me known to be the person describe foregoing instrument as a free act and deauthorized to execute the same.	d in and who acknowledged executing the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and seal the date and
year last above written.	Notary Public ()
My Commission Expires: 11-12-67	TRACY LIVINGSTON Greene County My Commission Expires November 12, 2007

PATENT REEL: 025084 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 10/04/2010